
EXECUTIVE CALENDAR 
Thursday, February 26, 1948 

TREATIES 

Dato of C'alcntlar Treaty No. Subject report No. 

---
1947 

July 7 11 Ex. H (79th Cong , Ist ses-. L _. The agreement on petroleum between tbe United States of 
America and. the Kingdom or Great Britain and Northern 
Ireland, signel in London on Sept. 24, 1945. 

NOMINATIONS 

Date of Calendar Message 
report No. No. Name ol nominee Office 

1948 
Feb. 24 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

80 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

[NOMINATION PASSED 
OVER] 

NATIONAL MEDIATION 
BOARD 

00 John Thad Scott, Jr., of 1\fember for t.he term 
Texas. expiring Feb. 1, 19.51. 

97 

[NEW REPORTS] 

DEPARTMENT OF 
JUSTICE 

H. Graham 1\ToriRon, of 
Virginia. 

RECONSTRUCTION 
FINANCE COR

PORATION 

57-1 Harvey Jones Gunderson, 
of South Dakota. 

Assistant Attorney Gen
eral, to fill an existing 
vacancy. 

Member of the Board of 
Directors of the Re
construction Finance 
Corporation for a term 
of 2 years from Jan. 
22, 1948. 

57-2 Henry T. Bodman, of _____ dO----------------
Michigan. 

57-3 Henry A. Mulligan, of New _____ dO----------------
York. 

57-4 John D. Goodloe, of Ken- _____ dO----------------
tucky. 

57-5 Harley Rise of California _______ dO----------------

70222--48--No.23 

A.ctfon ot committee 

Reported favorably, with 
certain amendments end 
reaervatlons, with a writ· 
ten report submitted by 
Mr. Vandenberg, which 
was printed as Executive 
Report No. 8, 80th Oong., 
1st seas. 

Predecessor 
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Date of Calendar Message Name of nominee Office Predecessor 
report No. No. 

-------
HOME LOAN BANK 

BOARD 

1948 
Feb. 25 91 8-1 J. Alston Adams, of New Member for the term 

Jersey. 
.. June 30, expmng 

1950. Ap"pointed dur-
ing the last recess of 
the Senate. 

25 92 8-2 William K. Divers, of Ohio_ Member for the re-
mainder of the term .. June 30, expmng 
1951. Appointed dur-
ing the last recess of 
the Senate. 

UNITED STATES 
ATTORNEY 

25 93 37 Frank E. Flynn ___________ District of Arizona. 
Now serving under 
an appointment which 
expired Oct. 2, 1947. 

UNITED STATES 
MARSHALS 

25 94 24 Benjamin F. Ellis _________ Middle district of Ala-
bam a. ·Now serving 
under a recess ap-
pointment. 

25 95 56 Rupert Hugo Newcomb ____ Southern district of Wyatt T. neese, term ex-
Mississippi. pired. 
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