EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Thursday, February 26, 1948

TREATIES

Date of report	Calendar No.	Treaty No.	Subject	Action of committee	
1947 July 7	11	Ex. H (79th Cong , 1st sess.)	The agreement on petroleum between the United States of America and the Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, signed in London on Sept. 24, 1945.	Reported favorably, with certain amendments and reservations, with a written report submitted by Mr. Vandenberg, which was printed as Executive Report No. 8, 80th Cong., 1st sess.	

NOMINATIONS

Date of report	Calendar No.	Message No.	Name of nominee	Office	Predecessor
			[NOMINATION PASSED OVER]		
4010			NATIONAL MEDIATION BOARD		
1948 Feb. 24	80	99	John Thad Scott, Jr., of Texas.	Member for the term expiring Feb. 1, 1951.	
			[NEW REPORTS]		
			DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE		
25	85	97	H. Graham Morison, of Virginia.	Assistant Attorney General, to fill an existing vacancy.	
			RECONSTRUCTION FINANCE COR- PORATION	•	
25	86	57-1	Harvey Jones Gunderson, of South Dakota.	Member of the Board of Directors of the Re- construction Finance Corporation for a term of 2 years from Jan. 22, 1948.	
25	87	57–2	Henry T. Bodman, of Michigan.	do	
25	88	57–3	Henry A. Mulligan, of New York.	do	
25	89	57-4	John D. Goodloe, of Kentucky.	do	
25	90	57-5		do	1

70222---48---No. 23

Date of report	Calendar No.	Message No.	Name of nominee	Office	Predecessor
			HOME LOAN BANK BOARD		
1948 Feb. 25	91	8–1	J. Alston Adams, of New Jersey.	Member for the term expiring June 30, 1950. Appointed dur- ing the last recess of the Senate.	
25	92	8–2	William K. Divers, of Ohio.	Member for the remainder of the term expiring June 30, 1951. Appointed during the last recess of the Senate.	
			UNITED STATES ATTORNEY		
25	93	37	Frank E. Flynn	District of Arizona. Now serving under an appointment which expired Oct. 2, 1947.	
			UNITED STATES MARSHALS		
25	94	24	Benjamin F. Ellis	Middle district of Alabama. Now serving under a recess appointment.	
25	95	56	Rupert Hugo Newcomb	Southern district of Mississippi.	Wyatt T. Reese, term pired.